Daily Survey: G20 and Russia You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted March 24 - 28, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.3%

1. How much do you know about the G20 alliance of nations?

A Ot e 7%
AT o 52%
NOthing at all ... 41%

2. Do you support or oppose the United States’ membership in the G207?

S ONGlY SUPPOIT e e 24%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT .ttt 21%
SOMEWN AL OPPOSE .ttt e e 8%
S ONGlY OPPOSE -ttt e 6%
N Ot SUNE . e e 41%

3. Do you support or oppose expelling Russia from the G20 over its invasion of Ukraine?

S ONGlY SUPPOIT e e e 41%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e 14%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..ottt ittt 8%
ST ONGIY OPPOSE ottt 7%
N O SUNE . e 30%

4. If Russia uses $experiment_assign weapons inside Ukraine, would it be a good or bad idea for countries in
the NATO alliance, including the United States, to take the following actions?

Good idea Bad idea Not sure
Send military forces to fight Russia in Ukraine 32% 35% 33%
Shoot down Russian military planes flying over Ukraine 43% 28% 28%
Deploy chemical weapons against Russia 14% 61% 25%
Deploy biological weapons against Russia 14% 60% 26%
Deploy nuclear weapons against Russia 16% 61% 23%



Daily Survey: G20 and Russia You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 24 - 28, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.45 to 4.081, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.378.

1000

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.



